

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC MODZEA PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION øH−p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/03/	2009		IMS OF SAL		SHIP VI		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	lenenementenen	10/15/ VTITY	2009 UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	galaigus declari:	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lani) & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	#144,375
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "T LOCATE A MAND 09/16/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION RACE F D IN T ATORY 09	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 2- ORK (RACE ON SI 1:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	DEPTS FRODE ALACRE HINES FORK, TE PR D THI SHALPERSOEBIDS	. OF ENVI M QUALIFIE L LABOR AN ABANDONED) PORTALS WEST VIRG EBID CONFE ALL INTERE S MEETING. L RESULT I N MAY REPR WILL INVO	RONMEN CONT D MATE MINE P & REFU GINIA, ERENCE ESTED P FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	FOR THE AGENCY, TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS SE" PROJECT (LOGAN CO.). SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMENT	
	POTENT OFFICIA PRE-BI REPRESI IN DISO ACCEPT THE BII COMPLE SHEET.	ENDANC IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE DT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NAI ICATIO THER I S RESI E INFO PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON OF OOCUM OOKSI ORMAT ASING MY RE TE TH	OMPLETE. FYING ATTE ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEN THE BID. ENTATION T BLE FOR EN ION REQUIR DIVISION SPONSIBILI E PRE-BID	THIS WINDANCE IR COMPIDANCE THE SOLUTION ON THE TY FOR ATTEND	SHEET WILL RESULTATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	
SIGNATURE M	7	VUDDO	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				394397 DATE	10/13/2009
rresid	ENDERD			$\frac{10}{10}$	1563		ADDRESS CHANGE:	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ADOUR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14756

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	Ė		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	FREIGHTTERMS
09/03/										
D OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009	Non-ing-proper	26021000000000000	(interview and a state of the	BID (DPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	IT.	EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		ON, WE						BIDDERS IN	CLUDE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T ON OF T ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PR DISMI , WILL ER CON , BUT	RE-BID. ESSAL O BE PE ICLUSIO DURING	BII OF THE RMIT IN OF ANY	ARRIVE PRIODERS WHO ARE TECHNIAL TO SIGN THE TECHNIC, SUBSEQUENT TO SIGN THE	RIVE IN. AL	
		IONS T			ст рт	. 110	COUT	1. TRAVEL		
	APPROX TURN R CHEVRO BRIDGE LEFT.	IMATEL IGHT O LET). TOWAR	Y 40 N TRA TRAV D HOR L ANO	MILES CE FO EL 1. SE FA THER	. CRO RK ROA 3 MILE RM. T	ISS LOG D (BES IS AND RAVEL ET AND	AN CO IDE T TURN 150 F	DUNTY LINE. THORNHILL LEFT ACROSS EET AND TURI	4	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., PAYMEN MADE B	SE, CH	ARLES	D FROM WVDER STON, WV 2530 NON-REFUNDA MONEY ORDER)4, \BLE	
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID	PUBL VENI THE S	IC IMPORTED TO THE SAME TO THE	PROVEM HAT SU TIME A OSED WITH	ENT CO BMITS N AFFI PURCHA THE B	NSTRU A BID DAVIT SING ID AS	T: ANY SOLICION CONTRA FOR THE WOR OF COMPLIAN AFFIDAVIT MU EVIDENCE OF	ACT RK ICE IST	
IATURE IN .	T(1) 1.	1 - 1	A 0 4	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS / TELEPH			DATE (0 to 100 - 0
Da on	ay.V	V OCCA		2 1			ンサフ	394397	,	U/13/d009
rresid	ent_				015			ADDRESS CE		TO BE NÓTED ABOVE



と日本日の氏

SIGNATURE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADD	RESS:CORRES	PONDENCE	TO ATTENTI	ON OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
704 EE	0 9157			

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DSY/03/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CANTITY LOP CAT THE MONSER CHIPFRICE AMOUNT C(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOLUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. C(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCASHE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100.000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND, OR LABORYMATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E Social		SHIP VIA		F	.о.в.		FREIGHT TE	RMS
UNIT OF CAT. (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE NINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIREINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABORY MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CETIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURFTY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABORY MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************													haranth de la company
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. AMUL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	BID OPENING DATE:	la resista e concesso	10/15/	2009	deste Panasas	I vioreora Natar	ropo narak nasawa 2vii	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	OPM .	15-1-15-1-16-1-16-1-16-1-1
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 *********************************	LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP			ITEM NUMB	ER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUN	ıπ
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		(XX) I OF CUAN ISSUAN COVERA (NISOUS AN BI FUN AMO (XX) BI BUNDERI BUNDERI BOND NO STALER T BOND NO BOND NO	NSURAN MERCIA DE DOCU GE DECO UILPT EQ UILPT EQ ON PAWIL ANDSAWE A \$100, ID OF OF O	CE GENTS L CONTRO MENERD SFU FILE BLH ALSO BLH ALSO CE ENT CONTRO BLH ALSO CONTRO C	JCCES	LIAB: UNLI 250,0 URANG ENTA DSH OF IN TH CREDI OR IN THE ING OR **** TION	VENDO ILITY ESNOT IMUM CE: K A OCE: K A OF A PEAM HE FOR H	R SHALL INSURA HERWIS MOUNT UCCESS MOUNT FESTON FES	L FURNIS NCE PRICE SPECIFOR INSUIT FUL VEND ISK INSUIT OF THE CONTROL TOTAL AI IRGINIA IRGINIA F THE CONTROL F THE	SH PROOF OR TO FIED IN RANCE DOR SHAL UCONTRACT MOUNT OF SHALL BUCCESSFU AND LABO ONTRACT. IED BY A ESS IN T JBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT MANCE NANCE OUIREMEN	LN. ELR/KHE	AMOUN	
			0.0000010.00000000000000000000000000000	212 212 222 222 22	Keneraci	TEGORE AN		ia~:a2)~	sorticus.				
	SIGNATURE	~~ ~~	1/1 ~	17.	<u> </u>	remot oll				DAT	E 1 🗥	1.0 10 1	~ ~



VEN DOB

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REGNOMBER

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ئىنىئىنى <u>.</u>								
DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E S	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/2	009	<u></u>						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME O	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
C I B 8	ONTRACE THE IDDING	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV	UND NOT THE	TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT ***********************************	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
P S L L M	ERSON TATE ICENS ICENS ADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM CONTRA . THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR	CTIN VIRG SUE ACTO IA D		BE
P N B	ROSPE IUMBER IDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE CONGIVE	CONT CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE LING.	•
c	OPY O	CCESSF F THEI HASE O	R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICENSE	IREI PRIC	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	=
T 8	HE WE	ST VIR	GINIA S, AN	D THE	E CODE, PURC INFORMATION VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	PRO		
SIGNATURE M	$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{A}^{T}$	Nont	1001		137	HONE -	7394397 DAT	10/13/2009
TITLE Presid	4.74	NO LOCAL	8	00/0	01563			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



±00ZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ØH TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0

304-926-0499

09/03/	<u>ang at mananandana ja</u>	TER	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009		RID	OPENING	TIME O	
LINE	QUAN	i balikah pelilikan	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		TPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				AWOOKI
	"REQUE DIVISI PROCUR	ON IS	QUOT THE S	ATION OLE A	" ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASI NG THIS	NG	
	ANY OT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CON M THE SO	ITRADICTS JURCES AS	
	NOTICE PRE-CO	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE O EVENT T D, THE N	FFICIAL HAT A OTICE TO	
	THE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR THE RESPONS FOR DEFENDER CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR	(A) TOTON TO	HE MA DR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL DR BE OR ON TY FO ATTHE CE. DURIN	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CYEA THER R NEGI RING E EXPE AINTAI	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT E ONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT TO THE ACCEPTANCE	ANTEE ES N THE AB GUARANTE TERIALS FINAL PA D BY THE OF THE A ANCE NOR CTOR OF Y MATERI NTEE PER RACTOR UI	TABLISHED SENCE OF E AND YMENT BY CCEPTANCE THE ALS, AND IOD SHALL PON IOD, THE NDITIONS	
					ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON			
5 <u></u>	nal B	Muo	del	J.	TELEPHONE 70 H	38 43	397 DATE	10/12/2ma
THE Pros	A su	<i>†</i> FEII	8	> ~ ()	101563	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/03/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "TRACE FORK (HINES) PORTALS AND REFUSE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS JOY SIGNATURE



PODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/2009	
BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT	
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:	
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	
VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED	
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO	
THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.	Affine
(7) ADDITION FOR PARTIAL RAYMENT.	**************************************
(7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT	- Projection and the second se
FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK	
COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF	
PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF	·
WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE	
PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS	
CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT	
WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER.	and the second
REV. 1/2005	
PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS	
INCITATE ION USE OF DUMESTIC STEEL FRUDUCTS	
1. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE	magazina da
PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW	
NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL	
PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN	
THIS CONTRACT,	
	77
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR	manage and a second
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS:	
SIGNATURE DATE DATE	0/12/2000
100 Walth Waldell 304739 4397	C112/0004



VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/15/2009 QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP LINE CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATEPRINT	TED 333	С	MS OF SALI	199980000	l se su	IP.VIA	F.O.B.	ass and the breaking	Paraleteana
09/03/	<u> </u>		ייים אני טרובו		200	(C. V (e.	r.y.b.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	DPENING TIME	01:3	NPM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	CTEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.			ONGTAICE		AMOUNT
		NOT QUAN	PRODUC TITY C	CED I OR OT	N THE UI HERWISE	NITED STA ARE NOT	L MATERIALS TES IN SUFFI REASONABLY UIREMENTS.		
	OF	THIS	SECTI	AM NO	Y BE SUI	EL PRODUC BJECT TO ECTION 5A	TS IN VIOLAT CIVIL PENALT -3-56.	ION IES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI							A PARAGONIA DA PARAGONIA P	
	PROJEC.		MINUM,	GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	7. F.	
	EVERY (ALTERATED BLIC IN THE MORE THE STEEL ASS, IN ADD: FOR USE POUNDS FOREIGN ACCEPTE TO BE L 20% OR PRODUCT	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E ALU DUCT OF ST IMADE	CT FOR REPAIR OF OUR PRODUIT P	CON CON E IM CON CON CON CON CON CON CON CON	STRUCTION PROVEMENT COST IN NLY, WHE HERE MORE E STATE TS PRODU MACHINER PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,00 ED IN PU GLASS OD JCH COST N THE BI STIC ALU	ON, RECON IT OR MAI S MORE T RE THE C RE THAN I WILL ACC CED IN T Y OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL OO OR LE BLIC WOR R STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE D PRICE MINUM, G	5-19-1 ET., SI STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALUI HE UNITED ST. IPMENT PURCHA ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS I ASONABLE IF TOR FOREIGN I LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANT.	AND, IS OF MINUM ATES ASED OF OF OF OO BE FOUND IT IS MADE	
						TERMS AND CON			
IGNATURE CONTRACTOR	naB.	Wax	due	The Back of The State of			739 4397	DATE 10	2/13/2009



ENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

resident

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/03/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/15/2009 QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LINE LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

: PA	G	=	
	1	2	

ADL	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SA	LE (S) (S)	s	HIP VIA		F.(9.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/											
BID OPENING DATE:	11	0/15/	2009	T		BID	OPI	ENING	TIME	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEA	NUMBER		UNII	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENING	DATE ITHIN	. AN FOUR	Y ADD	ENDUM S	ECESSARY, SHOULD BE NYS PRIOR	REC	CEIVED	BY TH	E	
	BIDDERS THE SAME ORIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	AND E RUL BID M DOC M THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATION ENT SHA E ONLY D FOR T	ORMALLY A STATE PU IS THAT A LL ALSO EXCEPTION THE SOLE IND/OR DA	RCHAPPLY APPLY N MA PURF	ASING Y TO T _Y TO AY BE POSE O	DIVISI HE AN FOR AN	ON.	
	REV. 11/ EXHIBIT						A STATE OF THE STA				
					REQ	UISITION	NO.	: .DE	P14756	٠.,	
	ADDENDUM	1 ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDENDUM	1(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAI ICATION,	$\mathbf{R}\mathbf{Y} \cdot \mathbf{R}$	REVISI	CHECKE ONS TO	D MY	
T-PROVINCES AND A	ADDENDUM	1 NO.	*S: -								
	NO. 2		• •								
	NO. 3		••								
	NO. 4	• • • •	• •								
IGNATURE 1	$\overline{}$	i A		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CC	OITION	NS.			
	naus.	<u> MOO</u>	all	<u> </u>	100 X 1	TESPHONE JOY	73	394	ろりフ ["	ATE	10/13/2mg
THE Presi	dent	FE	N St	30 1/	156	7,		ADDI	RESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

S H P

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/	<u></u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM TH	
	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.
	VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MA ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S RAND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE
	Cowair Lup In-	GIGNATURE COMPANY DATE
	REV. 11/96	
	NOTICE .	
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE.	394397 DATE 10 13 2009
TITLE Presi	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JOOZM<

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

SHIP

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRI	NTED	TE/	RMS OF SA	ESSON		SHIP VIA	(3168361) <u>(</u>		OBCOCIO	King Pi	
09/03	/2009	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009		<u> </u>	E	BID	OPENING	TIME	ו ח	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITE	MNUMBER		ekelen a gramme kerene	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE	CON	SIDERED:			
	SEALED	BID	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		The state of the s						
	BUYER:				CB-23						
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14	756					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/15	/2009					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI FACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI 204	UMBER NG YOU!	IN CASE R BID: -440/	IT /	IS NECE	SSARY		
	VENDOR REMIT-1	SHOUL FO ADD	JY3	го ве	USED F	EIR BID FOR PAY	THE MEN	E CURREN F PROCES	T SING:		
	SIM	BON	- M <u>/</u>	<u>au</u>	13 <u>5</u>	÷		نده مناسب المناسب الم	· · · · · ·	-	
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT IING T	IIS OL	TOTE:		PERSON		CONTACT		PARAMETER STATE OF THE STATE OF	
						- 1-2-W-1-3		,	• • • • •		
		1.		SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	CONE	OITIONS		<u> </u>	
GNATURE Y	Mary.	Waa	dlle	-					397 ¹⁰	ATE/C	113/2009

Trace Fork (Hines) Portals & Refuse DEP14756

Company Name: Cowgr Up, Irc.

Address: P.O. DOX 243

SIMPSON NV 20435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	QUANTITI			
	T C.	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 10,00000
1.0	Lump Sum Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 6,0000
2.0	Lump Sum Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 3,50000
3.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 10,000 00
4.0	Lump Sum 200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	300	
5.0		REVEGETATION		\$ 14,00000
6.0	Lump Sum	2.0' Rock Riprap Channel	5000	\$ 33,500
7.1	670 L.F.	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe	8500	ls 13.175 en
7.2	155 L.F.	Splash Pads	60000	S 600 00
7.3	1	Wet Mine Seal	90000	8.000
10.1	11		15,000	\$ 45,0000
10.2	3	Bat Gate Seal		\$
				\$
				\$
			·	\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	1			\$
				\$
			 	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			-	\$
			<u> </u>	\$
			-	\$
				\$
			1	\$
			alaxxxxxx	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
88888	************		***************************************	
⋘			***************************************	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
****	***************************************	THESE HUNDRED SCHOOL FIVE DOLLARS AND	<u> </u>	83 177,319 C

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: COWGIF UP IN Tax Payer ID No.: 8001015U3 Address: PO BOX 043 City: SIMPSON State: NV Zip Code: 2W435 Phone: 304-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-congir up Tearthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Inak Woodell, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
10/13/2009 Track Woodell President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Irr.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #								
Ending Date:	% of Ownership Begin Date:								
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:								
	Ending Date:								
Name	Position/Title								
Address	Telephone #								
	% of Ownership								
Begin Date:	Ending Date:								
Name	Positiòn/Title								
Address	Telephone #								
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:								
	Ending Date:								

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14756

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
09/28/					~~~						
BID OPENING DATE:	Processor of the Control	10/15/	2009				BID	OPENIN	<u>G TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.		ITEM NUMBI	≅R	Į	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		(300,000,000,000,000						<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Designation of the Control of the Co	****	*****	****	ADDF	MUUM	NU. I	****	****	****	****	
-	4 DDC 11D	UM TOO	b E			ACE E0:	DV /!!T	NECY D	ODTAL	0	
1	,								ORTAL 8		
		E Q/A								neers	
		E PRE-				THE U	// LU/ U	/ MARD	AIORI		
	UN SI	F 11/F	D 1 11	L L 111							
	BID OF	FNING	NATE	AND T	TME I	REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED A	S 10/1	5/09	,
1	AT 1:3									_ •	1
	****	****	****	NO	OTHE	R CHAN	GES **	****	****	***	5.7
								,			
											500 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
								ACCURATION AND A STATE OF THE S			
				-				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
								1			
0001	İ		JB		962-	73					
		1									
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	ORATI	ON O	F LAND	& OTH	ER PRO	PERTIE	S	
	-										
											11 00
	~~~~		7 C T	UC EN	n ne	DEN	DEDIA	754 xx	**** T	<b>OTAL</b> •	144375
	*****		19 1	HE EN	ט טר	KEQ	DELIA	7 DO XX		UIAL	
			ĺ		,						,
			ļ	]							
			]								
			-								
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	seriese	VEGSES	ing the second of	5836 AND 66	MOITIONS	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		
SIGNATURE I.	<del></del>	-1,1-	11.	SEERE	VEHSE S	IDE FOR TER	"L "TOLICANIT	Control of the second of the s		DATE	Minhon
	Mark	<u> </u>	adl	U			204	739	4397	<u> </u>	14/13/2009
TITLE Presid	Jout	" F	EIN S	aa /	3/5	63		ļ	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 500	# C/#/	ONDING					DDDESS	INICOACI	EAROVE	IAREIE	D 'VENDOR'

Req # DEP 14756
Trace Fork (Hines) Portals and Refuse
Addendum #1

Page 1 of 1

#### **REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS**

Change 20' length of batgate pipe to 20' minimum.

#### REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

Specification 1.4 – Add" Additional mobilization/demobilization payment will not be made if Contractor leaves jobsite and returns to install batgate seals."

#### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS CULVERT CROSSING

Q: Is this a private drive or county road?

A: Private driveway.

#### QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS AT MINE SEAL LOCATIONS

Q: How wide will the Contractor need to leave the access road?

A: The drawings state that the road needs to be left "better than or equal to." The access needs to be at least the same current width.

Q: Is all this land the same landowner?

A: The land within the construction limits is the same landowner.

Q: Will the soil borrow be on site?

A: Mapping The Contractor will be able to obtain soil borrow within the construction limits according to Specification 6.4 "Soil Cover".

Q: Will a separate agreement need to be made with the landowner for soil borrow?

A: No, but soil borrow site will need to be reclaimed as approved by the WVDEP.

#### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14756 Bid Date: /0/15/09 Project: Trace Fork (Hines) Portal
And Refuse Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09 Rober ( Carles bury : Todd Cooper Name Company: Mex Evergy Company: Address: 316 New Riva Dan Address: 300 Morgan Masses Dr. Beday was 25801 Phone #: 304 - 693-5328 Phone# : 304-369-8615 Fax # : 364-253-4533 Fax # : <u>304 - 369 - 8664</u> Email: Bob & Conter by @ Gmail. C. Email: Ken brown D massey energy ev. com : GARY MANHART Name Name : Denvis C. ELBON Company: Simon & ASSOCIATES, INC Company: CowGIRL UP INC Address: PÓ Box 243 Address: 3200 Commerce st BLACKSBURG VA 24060 SIMPSON WU 26435 P.O. Box 10007 24062 Phone# : <u>304-739-4397</u> Phone #: 540-851-4234 Fax # : 540-851 -4219 Fax # : <u>304-739-4401</u> Email : manhartg/ @ Simonassac. Com Email : pcd_congrup & GRATH ALDER, NET Name : BRAD WISEMAN Name : ALCEN Murdocle Company: Bonont Con ~50f Company: Wisenan Excavating Address: Po Box 10 Procius Address: RTI BOX 190 LibeRTYWV WU 250164 Phone #: 304 548- 7004 Phone#: 304586-37-36 Fax # Email Email : DAVIDH. BOWMAN Name Name Company: Sal Clear: Ng Address: P.O. Box 277 Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Address: 511 50th STREE VARNEY W. U. 25696 Phone #: 606-237-1200 Phone# : 304 9250253 : 304 925 9230 : 606 - 237 - 1202 Fax # Fax # Email Email

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

#### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : _ DEP 14756	Bid Date: 10/15/09
Project: Trace Fork (Hines) Portal	Pre-Bid Date: 9/16/09
And Refuse	
Name: Ann Warowiell	Name :
Company: TEASTERN ARROW	Company:
Address: 70 Box 4108	Address:
charing tool, kill	
25364	
Phone #: 304. 414.0255	Phone# :
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email : easternarrow chotmail.	con Email :
Name : Tony Broadword	Name :
Company: Phylle Phun	Company:
Address: P.O. Box 1290 )	Address:
finerille WV 24874	
Phone #: 304-731-8303	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-732-7855	Fax # :
Email :	Email :
D I O I	
Name: Kandy Carpenter	Name :
Company: Consent Redonter	
Address: 13015	Address:
Sissonville, WU	
Phone #: 25360	
	Phone# :
Fax # :	Fax # :
chiall:	Email :
Name :	Mome
Componer	Name :
Address.	Company:
Address:	Address:
Phone #:	Phone# :
Tor #	
Fmail .	Fax # :
PHALL:	Email :

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ned, Cowgiri Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH a corporati	ion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
hio	with its principal	office in the City of Westfield Cent	er as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total amo	ount bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
il and	i truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind ourselves, our heirs	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		•	
	The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that whereas the Pri	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
partn	nent of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
EP1	4756: Trace Fork (H	ines) Portals & Refuse	
ogar	າ County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be rej	ected, or	
min .	amat mtamit to combata mana militare b	hands and incurance required by the hirl	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
		and a fundable bloom this abligation chall	ha mill and void ofgenvise mis charation shall chiall in lui
ce ar	nd effect. It is expressly und	derstood and agreed that the liability of t	he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ceed	the penal amount of this ok	nigation as nerein stated.	
	The Surety for the value	received, hereby stinulates and agrees t	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
ay imp	paired or affected by any ex	dension of the time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
aive n	otice of any such extension	i.	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ve ce	used their comorate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these present	ts to be signed by their proper officers, this
5th	day of October	20.09	
	uay or	And the second s	
ineins	al Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
ii iCijas	a corborate dear		(Name of Principal)
			By imply Wandell
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Modernt
			(Title)
uratu i	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
uitely i	onitwigle negl		(Name of Surety)
			$\alpha = \alpha / \alpha C$
		,	of Market
			Attorney-in-Fact
			(Automey-in-race

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHIÑA, C. DAVID THÓMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

OF CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive; any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and of the Attorney-In-Fact. Thay be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf or the company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on Septiatry 8, 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals State of Ohio

County of Medina

Sammen Kanner

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said Instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio, this 15th day of A.D. 2009

October







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	
155181 k 155181 k 155181 k 145987 k 155181 k	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	



## CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number: wv036836

Classification:

GENERAL ENGINEERING

COWGIRL UP INC DBA COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

**Date Issued** 

**Expiration Date** 

MARCH 22, 2009

MARCH 22, 2010

**Authorized Company Signature** 

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is be performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed as  $\frac{1}{2}$ . and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of V Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.





#### WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY POLICY

#### INFORMATION PAGE WG 00 00 01 (A)

RENEWAL OF POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-04 POLICY NUMBER: WC10021045-05

INSURER: BRICKSTREET MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

1. INSURED:

PRODUCER:

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON VVV 26435-0000

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY

PO BOX 2466

(304)357-4520

**CHARLESTON WV 25329** 

Insured is a(n) DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Other work places and identification numbers are shown in the schedule(s) attached.

- The policy period is from 10/26/2008 to 10/26/2009 12:01 A.M. at the insured's mailing address. 2.
- WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE: Part One of the policy applies to the Workers 3. A. Compensation Law of the state(s) listed here:

. WEST VIRGINIA

EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE: Part Two of the policy applies to work in each state listed in B. item 3.A. The limits of our liability under Part Two are:

Bodily Injury by Accident:

\$1,000,000

Each Accident

Bodily Injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000

Policy Limit

Bodily injury by Disease:

\$1,000,000

Each Employee

C. OTHER STATES INSURANCE: Part Three of the policy applies to the states, if any, listed here:

See West Virginia Limited Other States Insurance Endorsement WC 99 03 05

D. This policy includes these endorsements and schedules:

SEE LIST OF ENDORSEMENTS - EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

The premium for this policy will be determined by our Manuals of Rules, Classifications, Rates and Rating 4. Plans. All required information is subject to verification and change by audit to be made in accordance with Part Five of the Policy.

DATE OF ISSUE: 10/29/2008

ISSUING OFFICE: Charleston, WV

PRODUCER:

FRIEDLANDER COMPANY



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF TAY OR TO-WIT:
I, Tinak Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of COWGILLO, ITY, ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Triak. Woodlee
Title: Hesident
Date: 10/13/2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1374 day of October.
By Commission expires February 28, 2016
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flomington, WV 26347  BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Flomington, WV 26347
My commission explice February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	COWGIA	6 UP INC			•
Authorized Signature: _	Tone 19	Woods	Date:	10-13-09	
Purchasina Affidavit (Revised (	01/01/09)				